than to date, allocating the amounts to individual asset items. Only the remaining
amount that cannot be allocated to any other item is to be posted under goodwill.
Where a goodwill item exists, it is no longer written off on a scheduled basis, but
subject to an annual impairment test. The other intangible assets are each written
off on a scheduled basis according to their useful life.

To keep goodwill to a minimum we endeavour as far as possible to allocate the
difference arising on a company acquisition to depreciable assets. Whereas as at
the start of the financial year we assumed that we could allocate any differences in
full to intangible assets and write them off further, in light of the further comments
now made on the Standard we have re-allocated them. This gives residual goodwill
that is no longer written off on a scheduled basis, thus the result for the year will
be around EUR 0.2 million better than budgeted.

The GESCO Group at a glance

GESCO AG

Segment
Plastics technology

Segment
Tool manufacture and

mechanical engineering

GESCO Group portfolio structure

01.04.-31.12.  1st-3rd quarter  1st-3rd quarter  1st-3rd quarter

  2003/2004 2003/2004 2004/2005 Change

  as reported adjusted*

Incoming orders (EUR‘000) 130,469 130,469 147,163 12.8   %

Sales revenues (EUR‘000) 123,453 123,453 140,022 13.4   %

EBITDA (EUR‘000) 11,531 11,531 13,586 17.8   %

Earnings before tax (EUR‘000) 5,193 5,341 8,161 52.8   %

Group net income (EUR‘000) 2,622 2,867 4,234 47.7   %

Earnings per share  (EUR) 1.05 1.15 1.70 47.8   %

Earnings per share

   according to DVFA/SG (EUR) 1.05 1.15 1.69 47.0   %

Employees (No.) 1,210 1,210 1,229 1.6   %

* From financial year 2004/2005, goodwill is no longer written off on a scheduled basis.
 The previous year’s figures have been adjusted in accordance with this.

 Change in relation to the adjusted figures for the previous year

04 05

To be able to continue writing off such differences that arose before the current
financial year, we have applied IFRS 3 retroactively, which means adjusting the
previous year’s period according to the dictates of the Standard as if that Standard
applied in the past. To enable investors to make a meaningful comparison, for
the previous year’s values on the profit and loss account and balance sheet both